\ADy

Home Sweet Home GAME DAY : y°

SENS
Ottawa Lady Senators vs Kingston

There are seven regular season games remain to determine the final league
standings and seeding for the U22 Elite Championship weekend in the GTA
April 5-7. Read more about the format on the OWHA website or follow this link

https://www.owhlu22elite.ca/content/u22-elite-rules-and-requlations 1:00 pm Sunday 25th February

Join us in person or watch from wherever you are on our YouTube channel
@OttawaJrLadySens

AWAY TEAM
# First Last Pos | YOB|Grad] Committed
2 |Grace Wolsey D [2006(2024
9 |Alexis Brunet F [2005p023(24 RPI 7
10 | Olivia Brassard | D [2007)2025 ‘ : )
11 [ Taylor Wolsey F |2005p023(24| Brock ONTAR;‘;;};‘%&%QIOCK”
12 | Sadie Southward| D |2006{2024
14 | Alexis Vrana F |2006{2024 | Providence
19 [ Neve Wamboldt | F |2006|2024
23 [Rhae Thomas F [2006]2024
31 [Addy Cochrane | G |2006{2024
34 [ Grace Campbell | F |2005p023(24)
35 | Abby Parkinson | G [2006(2024
36 | Olivia Tracze F |2006]2024
44 |Sydnie  |Johnston | D |2006|2024
51 [Quinn McFarlane | D [2008(2026
71| Jerika Spry F 120072025
80 |Peyton  |Armstrong [ F [2006{2024
88 | Jordyn Watson F [2006(2024
89 [ Claire Chambers | F |2008[2026
94 | Kaylynn | Fisher D (2008|2026
98 [Peyton | Cormier F |2007|2025| Quinnipiac | www.ladysens.ca
HC| Troy Sweet



https://www.youtube.com/@OttawaJrLadySens
https://twitter.com/OttawaLadySens
https://www.instagram.com/jrladysens/
https://www.owhlu22elite.ca/content/u22-elite-rules-and-regulations
http://www.youtube.com/@OttawaJrLadySens

#27 Juliette THIBAULT

Role Model:

Claire Thompson
Defence Team Canada

Defense | 5'9” | 145 LBS. |
Shoots: LEFT | Born: 2008 |
Rockiand ON | Grad: 2025

School: Louis Riel HS. Grad 2025, 2026 eligible
with gap year in 2025-26.

Academic Achievements: Honour roll student,
94% average. Excellence Certificate in Sport
Study Program 2023. Excellence Certificate for
Highest Mark in Math - 97%, 2023. 2nd Place in
Regional Math Competition. Finalist French Public
Speaking Competition

Post Secondary Interests: Engineering and
Business

Athletic Achievements: OWHA U16 HP
Development Camp Attendee 2023. OWHL
Eastern Playoff Silver Medalist 2023. Selected to
Team Maltais Ontario Summer Games 2022.
Varsity Hockey Champions Franco- Ontarian
Schools 2023. Varsity Hockey Regional
Champions 2022. OWHA Provincial Gold 2018.

Leadership: U15AA Alternate Captain 2022-23

Future Ambitions: To be a student-athlete at the
university level. Play for Team Canada

—

Latest Scores

Time Home Team Away Team Type

16/2/2024 19:30 Ottawa 67s 1 Ottawa Sens 5 League
17/2/2024 16:20 Nepean 1 Ottawa Sens 3 League
24/2/2024 13:00 Ottawa Sens 5 Cambridge 0 League

Upcoming Games

} Date Time Home Team Away Team Type
3/3/2024 13:00 Ottawa Sens Waterloo League
9/3/2024 18:00 Whitby Ottawa Sens League
10/3/2024 12:30 Toronto Leaside Ottawa Sens League

Ottawa Jr Lady Senators 2023-24

H-Wﬂ-@

3
9
10
11
13
16
18
19
22
23
27
28
36
65
66
77
88
92
98

Michelle GAO
Sydney SEMIGA
Callie MCLEAN
Jessica CHEUNG (A)
Annabella SACCA
Lexie HATOUM
Grace OUTWATER (A)
Sophie LEDAIN
Victoria KAY
Keara KILEY
Juliette THIBAULT
Dominigue RIOUX
Brooke MULVIHILL
Avery SUPRYKA (A)
Francesca BARRESI
Kate VIEL
Alysse WILKINSON
Olwen JONES (C)
Jordan MULVIHILL

General Manager

=
=
D
D
=
=
D
=
=
D
G
=
D
=
D
G
=

F/D

2006
2008
2007
2006
2007
2008
2006
2006
2006
2008
2008
2007
2006
2006
2007
2008
2006
2006
2009

Head Coach

Nepean U. of Guelph
Kanata

Nepean UCONN
Ottawa Syracuse U
Manotick Stonehill College
Ottawa

Ottawa Penn State U
Kanata U. de Montréal

Gloucester Carleton U

Carleton Place
Rockland
Ottawa

Nepean St. Lawrence U
Ottawa Boston University
Manotick

Kanata
Ottawa U. of Guelph
Kanata Carleton U

Ottawa

Hanna-Riikka Turpeinen

Dana Mulvihill



