

Home Sweet Home

There are seven regular season games remain to determine the final league standings and seeding for the U22 Elite Championship weekend in the GTA April 5-7. Read more about the format on the OWHA website or follow this link https://www.owhlu22elite.ca/content/u22-elite-rules-and-regulations

Join us in person or watch from wherever you are on our YouTube channel @OttawaJrLadySens



AWAY TEAM

#	First	Last	Pos	YOB	Grad	Committed
2	Grace	Wolsey	D	2006	2024	
9	Alexis	Brunet	F	2005	2023(24	RPI
10	Olivia	Brassard	D	2007	2025	
11	Taylor	Wolsey	F	2005	023(24	Brock
12	Sadie	Southward	ם	2006	2024	
14	Alexis	Vrana	F	2006	2024	Providence
19	Neve	Wamboldt	F	2006	2024	
23	Rhae	Thomas	F	2006	2024	
31	Addy	Cochrane	G	2006	2024	
34	Grace	Campbell	F	2005	2023(24)
35	Abby	Parkinson	G	2006	2024	
36	Olivia	Tracze	F	2006	2024	,
44	Sydnie	Johnston	ם	2006	2024	
51	Quinn	McFarlane	D	2008	2026	
71	Jerika	Spry	F	2007	2025	
80	Peyton	Armstrong	F	2006	2024	
88	Jordyn	Watson	F	2006	2024	
89	Claire	Chambers	F	2008	2026	
94	Kaylynn	Fisher	ם	2008	2026	
98	Peyton	Cormier	F	2007	2025	Quinnipiac
HC	Troy	Sweet				







www.ladysens.ca

GAME DAY



Ottawa Lady Senators vs Kingston

1:00 pm Sunday 25th February TGRC Rink A



#27 Juliette THIBAULT, Defense









#27 Juliette THIBAULT

JEN'S

27 21

Role Model:

Claire Thompson Defence Team Canada

Defense | 5'9" | 145 LBS. | Shoots: LEFT | Born: 2008 | Rockland ON | Grad: 2025

School: Louis Riel HS. Grad 2025, 2026 eligible with gap year in 2025-26.

Academic Achievements: Honour roll student, 94% average. Excellence Certificate in Sport Study Program 2023. Excellence Certificate for Highest Mark in Math - 97%, 2023. 2nd Place in Regional Math Competition. Finalist French Public Speaking Competition

Post Secondary Interests: Engineering and Business

Athletic Achievements: OWHA U16 HP Development Camp Attendee 2023. OWHL Eastern Playoff Silver Medalist 2023. Selected to Team Maltais Ontario Summer Games 2022. Varsity Hockey Champions Franco- Ontarian Schools 2023. Varsity Hockey Regional Champions 2022. OWHA Provincial Gold 2018.

Leadership: U15AA Alternate Captain 2022-23

Future Ambitions: To be a student-athlete at the university level. Play for Team Canada

Latest Scores							
Date	Time	Home Team	Away Team		Туре		
16/2/2024	19:30	Ottawa 67s	1	Ottawa Sens	5	League	
17/2/2024	16:20	Nepean	1	Ottawa Sens	3	League	
24/2/2024	13:00	Ottawa Sens	Ottawa Sens 5 Cambridge		0	League	
	Upcoming Games						
Date	Time	Home Team	Away Team Typ		Туре		
3/3/2024	13:00	Ottawa Sens		Waterloo		League	
9/3/2024	18:00	Whitby	Ottawa Sens			League	
10/3/2024	12:30	Toronto Leaside		Ottawa Sens		League	

Ottawa Jr Lady Senators 2023-24

#	NAME	POS	YOB	HOMETOWN	Commitment
3	Michelle GAO	F	2006	Nepean	U. of Guelph
9	Sydney SEMIGA	F	2008	Kanata	
10	Callie MCLEAN	F	2007	Nepean	UCONN
11	Jessica CHEUNG (A)	D	2006	Ottawa	Syracuse U
13	Annabella SACCA	D	2007	Manotick	Stonehill College
16	Lexie HATOUM	F	2008	Ottawa	
18	Grace OUTWATER (A)	F	2006	Ottawa	Penn State U
19	Sophie LEDAIN	D	2006	Kanata	U. de Montréal
22	Victoria KAY	F	2006	Gloucester	Carleton U
23	Keara KILEY	F	2008	Carleton Place	
27	Juliette THIBAULT	D	2008	Rockland	
28	Dominique RIOUX	G	2007	Ottawa	
36	Brooke MULVIHILL	F	2006	Nepean	St. Lawrence U
65	Avery SUPRYKA (A)	D	2006	Ottawa	Boston University
66	Francesca BARRESI	F	2007	Manotick	
77	Kate VIEL	D	2008	Kanata	
88	Alysse WILKINSON	G	2006	Ottawa	U. of Guelph
92	Olwen JONES (C)	F	2006	Kanata	Carleton U
98	Jordan MULVIHILL	F/D	2009	Ottawa	

Head Coach	Hanna-Riikka Turpeinen
General Manager	Dana Mulvihill